S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/0159/22-23

Approval Form - Makar sankranti Celebration

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Makar sankranti Celebration.

Objectives: To spread happiness on the occasion of Makar sankranti Celebration with the frontline workers.

Need: Celebrating the Makar sankranti Celebration with our college staff and securities.

Content: Celebrating the Makar sankranti Celebration with the college staff members and spreading happiness.

Judge: NA

Date: 14th January 2023

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Shivam Upadhyay

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of approval: 8th January 2023

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice(WhatsApp):

Jai Hind 🜌

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai.

Organize

MakarSankranti Celebration.

Volunteers have to bring Tilgud ladoo from home and give it to the NSS room.

Tilgud ladoo will be distributed to our security guards and staff members.

Volunteers those have to be the part of the Tilgud Ladoo distribution activity can give their names to @Sanjay Bhappa

We only need 10 volunteers

Dress code will be - traditional wear

Date: 14th January 2023

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Time:- 9:00am

Minutes of the meeting - Makar sankranti Celebration

There was an Online Meet taken On Zoom Platform

1st Meeting on 13th January, 2023

- Guiding the volunteers about the activity.
- Carry the required material for the activity
- Giving instruction about the management of the program.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Makar sankranti Celebration

Event: Makar sankranti Celebration

Date: 14th January, 2023.

Objectives: To spread happiness on the occasion of Makar sankranti

Celebration with the frontline workers.

Highlight: The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College Of Science, Commerce and Management Studies Powai organized "LADOO DISTRIBUTION" on the occasion of Makar sankranti. In this activity volunteers participated and were divided into two groups. The volunteers started the ladoo distribution. The ladoos were given to the college staff members, security, housekeeping, etc. This activity was appreciated by everyone.

Total 120 beneficiaries in this activity

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Photos:





NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified





Participants:

- 1. Sanjana Yadav
- 2. Aman singh
- 3. Amish shetty
- 4. Sapna saroj
- 5. Anshika Yadav
- 6. Pooja patil
- 7. Jai nakashi
- 8. Amankumar singh
- 9. Zoeb khan

10. Harsh chhedda

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Action Taken Report On Makar sankranti Celebration

Date Feedback Received Suggestions Provided

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

14th January, 2023.	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as. Many more activities related to festivals.	Conduct such more activity to help the people and celebrate their festival in a unique way.
---------------------	--	---

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension